1, 2010, January 31, 2011 and April 30, 2011 to share capital and lapse of stock options that were not exercised of
$508,487 for May 1, 2010 and January 31, 2011, and $714,544 for April 30, 2011 to deficit.

Additionally, in accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of IFRS must be consistent
with estimates made for the same date under previous Canadian GAAP, unless there is objective evidence that
those estimates were in error.  The Company’s IFRS estimates as of May 1, 2011 are consistent with its Canadian
GAAP estimates for the same date.

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
JANUARY 31, 2012

32

17. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (cont’d….)

Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of financial position:

As at

May 1, 2010

As at

January 31, 2011

As at

April 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

ASSETS
Current
  Cash  $ 55,253 $ -   $ 55,253  $ 89,983 $ -   $ 89,983  $ 151,145 $ -   $ 151,145
  Amounts receivable   66,027   -   66,027   49,374   -   49,374   2,461   -   2,461
  Loans receivable   104,519   -   104,519   106,912   -   106,912   18,361   -   18,361
  Prepaid expenses   7,495   -   7,495   15,501   -   15,501   14,648   -   14,648
Total current assets   233,294   -   233,294   261,770   -   261,770   186,615   -   186,615
Non-current assets
  Equipment 17(iii)   335,493   (30,046)   305,447   255,936   (28,228)   227,708   201,134   (29,803)   171,331
  Exploration and evaluation assets 17(iii)   5,970,055   (223,236)   5,746,819   6,016,061   (245,696)   5,770,365   6,105,202   (618,018)   5,487,184
  Deposits and bonds   91,320   -   91,320   57,987   -   57,987   55,743   -   55,743
Total non-current assets   6,396,868   (253,282)   6,143,586   6,329,984   (273,924)   6,056,060   6,362,079   (647,821)   5,714,258
TOTAL ASSETS  $ 6,630,162  $ (253,282) $ 6,376,880  $ 6,591,754 $ (273,924) $ 6,317,830  $ 6,548,694  $ (647,821) $ 5,900,873

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities

$ 148,294

$ -

$ 148,294

$ 198,691

$ -

$ 198,691

$ 125,444

$ -

$ 125,444

  Current portion of long-term debt   25,296   -   25,296   26,115   -   26,115   25,063   -   25,063
Total current liabilities   173,590   -   173,590   224,806   -   224,806   150,507   -   150,507
Non-current liabilities
  Long-term debt   34,287   -   34,287   14,068   -   14,068   6,882   -   6,882
Total liabilities   207,877   -   207,877   238,874   -   238,874   157,389   -   157,389

Shareholders’ equity
  Capital stock   10,686,870   1,638,093   12,324,963   11,325,663   1,638,093   12,963,756   11,527,226   1,638,093   13,165,319
  Shares subscribed   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
  Warrants   450,800   (450,800)   -   562,037   (562,037)   -   599,596   (599,596)   -
  Reserves 17(ii), 17(iii)   3,875,772   (1,737,793)   2,137,979   4,169,491   (1,678,823)   2,490,668   4,206,199   (2,208,557)   1,997,642
  Deficit   (8,591,157)   297,218   (8,293,939)   (9,704,311)   328,843   (9,375,468)   (9,941,716)   522,239   (9,419,477)
Total shareholders’ equity   6,422,285   (253,282)   6,169,003   6,352,880   (273,924)   6,078,956   6,391,305   (647,821)   5,743,484
Total liabilities and
 shareholders’ equity

$ 6,630,162

$ (253,282)

$ 6,376,880

$ 6,591,754

$ (273,924)

$ 6,317,830

$ 6,548,694

$ (647,821)

$ 5,900,873

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
JANAURY 31, 2012

33

17. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (cont’d….)

Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of Comprehensive Loss:

Three months ended January 31, 2011

Nine months ended January 31, 2011

Year ended April 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

INCOME
  Project management & consulting  $ 29,527 $ -   $ 29,527  $ 84,497 $ -   $ 84,497   $ 83,516  $ -   $ 83,516
  Interest   1,284   -   1,284   3,950   -   3,950   14,369   -   14,369

   30,811   -   30,811   88,447   -   88,447   97,885   -   97,885

EXPENSES
  Amortization 17(iii)   26,519   (1,944)   24,575   79,557   (4,328)   75,229   83,445   (4,682)   78,763
  Foreign exchange (gain) loss 17(iii)   7,037   (7,037)   -   20,588   (20,588)   -   29,077   (29,077)   -
  Interest and bank charges   2,370   -   2,370   (1,085)   -   (1,085)   (156)   -   (156)
  Office expenses and other   16,738   -   16,738   46,306   -   46,306   50,611   -   50,611
  Professional fees, consulting, and
  investor relations

  51,362

  -

  51,362

  170,884

  -

  170,884

  201,812

  -

  201,812

  Rent   20,268   -   20,268   50,188   -   50,188   67,203   -   67,203
  Salaries   105,923   -   105,923   314,483   -   314,483   414,611   -   414,611
  Stock-based compensation 17(ii)   257,011   26,066   283,077   293,719   51,742   345,461   330,427   26,459   356,886
  Travel   1,923   -   1,923   3,880   -   3,880   8,217   -   8,217

   (489,151)   (17,085)   (506,236)   (978,520)   (26,826)   (1,005,346)   (1,185,247)   7,300   (1,177,947)

Net loss before other items   (458,340)   (17,085)   (475,425)   (890,073)   (26,826)   (916,899)   (1,087,362)   7,300   (1,080,062)

OTHER ITEMS
  Gain on sale of equipment   -   -   -   14,304   -   14,304   19,603   (754)   18,849
  Impairment of equipment   -   -   -   -   -   -   (45,415)   8,532   (36,883)
  Write-off of mineral properties 17(iii)   -   -   -   (237,385)   58,451   (178,934)   (237,385)   3,886   (233,499)

Total other items   -   -   -   (223,081)   58,451   (164,630)   (263,197)   11,664   (251,533)

Loss and comprehensive loss for
 the period

$ (458,340)

$ (17,085)

$ (475,425)

$ (1,113,154)

$ 31,625

$ (1,081,529)

$ (1,350,559)

 $  18,964

$ (1,331,595)

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
JANAURY 31, 2012

34

17. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (cont’d….)

Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of cash flows:

Nine months ended
January 31, 2011

Year ended

April 30, 2011

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Loss for the year  $ (1,113,154) $ 31,625 $ (1,081,529)  $ (1,350,559)  $ 18,964 $ (1,331,595)
Items not affecting cash:
  Amortization 17(iii)   79,557   (4,328)   75,229   83,445   (4,682)   78,763
  Accrued interest   (3,959)   -   (3,959)   (5,212)   -   (5,212)
  Foreign exchange 17(iii)   2,938   (2,938)   -   5,819   (5,819)   -
  Recovery of accounts payable   (14,304)   -   (14,304)   (14,304)   -   (14,304)
  Impairment of equipment 17(iii)   -   -   -   45,415   (8,532)   36,883
  Gain on sale of equipment 17(iii)   -   -   -   (19,603)   754   (18,849)
  Loans receivable paid through salaries   -   -   -   86,375   -   86,375
  Stock-based compensation 17(ii)   293,719   51,742   345,461   330,427   26,459   356,886
  Write-off of mineral properties   237,385   (58,451)   178,934   237,385   (3,886)   233,499
   (517,818)   17,650   (500,168)   (600,812)   23,258   (577,554)
Changes in non-cash working capital items:
  Accounts receivable   16,930   -   16,930   62,438   -   62,438
  Prepaid expenses and other   (8,264)   -   (8,264)   (8,264)   -   (8,264)
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   87,735   -   87,735   18,054   -   18,054

  Net cash used in operating activities   (421,417)   17,650   (403,767)   (528,584)   23,258   (505,326)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
  Proceeds on sale of equipment   -   -   -   25,102   -   25,102
  Proceeds from mineral property option   88,931   -   88,931   88,931   -   88,931
  Deposits and bonds   -   -   -   32,696   32,696
  Mineral properties   (331,114)   -   (331,114)   (457,463)   -   (457,463)

  Net cash used in investing activities   (242,183)   -   (242,183)   (310,734)   -   (310,734)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
  Issuance of common shares, net of
  share issue costs

  719,430

  -

  719,430

  958,552

  -

  958,552

  Repayment of long-term debt   (21,100)   -   (21,100)   (23,342)   -   (23,342)

  Net cash provided by financing activities   698,330   -   698,330   935,210   -   935,210

  Effect of foreign exchange  17(iii)   -   (17,650)   (17,650)   -   (23,258)   (23,258)

Change in cash for the period   34,730   -   34,730   95,892   -   95,892

Cash, beginning of period   55,253   -   55,253   55,253   -   55,253

Cash, end of period  $ 89,983 $ -   $ 89,983   $ 151,145  $  -   $ 151,145

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
JANAURY 31, 2012

35

18. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

Subsequent to the period ended January 31, 2012, 1,183,000 of the Company’s outstanding warrants were exercised
for proceeds of $141,960.